
%_

EqUI --trJ=
Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN /408/SEIBWA0330274/Jul'25

1. Mr.Shivaji Maruti Kha!6re,
S/o.Maruti,
Iy'P Vita

[Near Bhawanimal Bank Colony Nevari Road]
Khanapur Talul!
Sangli District - 415 311.

2. I"lrs.Saraswati Shivaji Khavare,

Wo.Shivaji,
l'lP Vita

[Near Bhawanimal Bank Colony Nevari Road]
Khanapur Talul!
Sangli District - 415 311.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank ttd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 08.08.2025 for recovery of Rs.5,32,061/-

as on 31.01.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

01.02.2023 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.10,36,553/- as on

25.06.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Shivaji Maruti Khavare,(Borrower)

2.Mrs.Sarasl rati Shivaji Khavare,

(Co Borrower)

Resen e Price: Rs.9,60,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only).

Earnest ltoney Deposit: Rs.96,000/- (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand only).

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ rboi Ph6€ ll. spefter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road. Anna satai, Chennai, Tamit r$adu. lrdi. , O@ 002

4Lgti050

BEYOND BANKING\E_

T: +91 '14 4299 5m0 | t: +91 44 4Z)9 5050 | corporat€eequitas.in I wwwequita.bank.corn lroll Fr€e: t 8OO lot 1222 | CtN No:r55r9trNl993prco2s28o

When you bonk with us. you contribute toword3 o better socie,ty.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All that piece and parcels of Property bearing R. S. No.328/1, its totally an area admeasuring H. 6-77 R. +

P.K. H. 0-77 R., out of it an area admeasuring H. 0-01.50 R. i.e. 1500 Sq.ft., situated at Kasabe Vita, Taluk,

Khanapur (Vita), District. Sangli.. with all present and future superstructure thereon.

Norttl by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Property of Mr.Jalindar Laxman Shitole out of sai;

Road;

Property of Mr. Madhukar Patil out of said R. S. N;

Property of Mr. Vikram Subhash Domb out of said R.;

1s00 Sq.ft;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Vlta

and Registration District of Sangli.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

PIace
Date

: Chennai
: 03.07.2025



EqUI trJ5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized officer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

All that piece and parcels of Property bearing R. S. No.328/1,
its totally an area admeasuring H. 6-77 R. + P.K. H. 0-77 R.,

out of it an area admeasuring H. 0-01.50 R. i.e. 1500 Sq.ft.,
situated at Kasabe Vita, Taluk, Khanapur (Vita), Dishict.
Sangli., with all present and future superstructure thereon.

Property of Mr.Jalindar Laxman
Shitole out of sai;
Road;
Property of Mr. Madhukar Patil out of
said R. S. N;
Property of Mr. Vikram Subhash Domb
out of said R.;

1s00 &.ft;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property
situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Vita and
Registration District of Sangli.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights

annexed thereto.

North by

South by
East by

West by

Measurement

1. Mr.Shivaji Maruti Khavare.
S/o.Marutj,
Iy'P Vita

INear Bhawanimal Bank Colony
Nevari Roadl
Khanapur Talul!
Sangli District - 415 311.

2. Mrs.Saraswati Shivaji Khavare,

Wo.Shivaji,
Iy'P Vita

[Near Bhawanimal Bank Colony
Nevari Road]
Khanapur Taluk,
Sangli District - 415 311.

Loan Account No:- SEIBWA0330274

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,32,061/- as on

31.01.2023 with turther interest from
01.02,2023 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc Cfotal Outstanding being

Rs.10,36,553/- as on 25.06.2025)
Date & Time of Sale: O8.08.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: - 14-07-2025 to 3O-O7-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Res€rye Price: Rs,9,60,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)'
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.96,000/- (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Only).

4136054Equib Small Financ Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ floo[ Ph6e lL SperEer Plaza t1o.759, Mount Road Anna Sahi, Cheflnai, Tamil lladu, lrdb _ 6@ @2

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contiibute towords o better soci€ty

€_,

T +91 zl4 4299 5000 | F: +91 44 4299 5O5o I (orporateoequitas.in I www.equkasbank.corn lToll Free: t8o0 103 1222 | CIN No:L5s19lIN1993PtC0252A)



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com.

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68,3'd Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; @nEct: kabakacn.I4, llobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile

m a ilto:ta m ilnad u a uctio ntige r. net
& support@ba nkea uctions. com.

3 Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detaaled Terms
and @nditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ing s.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India hrt. Ltd,, Plot No.68,
3'd fur, Se.br- 44 elgilr, tl ynr+ Ph - 1rDm3, Gnbe Habran.t\4. tvlotile +91-741&81ru (S+port
I"btile Nunbqs +917z,l981l2,.l?5.l25,), BrEil ii: fr@c1irda.@rn mailto:& erppqtobar*€adiru@rn.

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESFB0001001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
07.08.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 07.08.2025.

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 250lo of the purchase amount (including Earnest l"loney
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale procedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to connrmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

Numbers +9172919A11241 25 I 26), Email id: trl@clindia.com

4

7

8

9



EqUI --trJ=
-3- Equitas 5mall tinance Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is yyhat is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certiflcates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property f@m L4-07-2025 to 30-07-2025 10.00 AM to
01,00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Nitin Desai-l'4obile No.9923647673, Rohit
Chavan - Mobile No.7083383243, and Mr.Satish Mobile No.9940286237.

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f . 04, 1 1.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity assue

system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Officer

M/s. Equitas ll Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place

Date
Chennai
03.07 ,2025

Equitas srnall Enance Eank Limited
(Pteviously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4d Flooi PtB!€ ll spencet Pta2a. No'759, Moum Road, Anna Salai' G|ennai' Tamil N'du' lndia _ 5m m2

T:+914442995m0|r:+91aa429950:olCorporat€oequit?'.inIwww.equitasbank.cofi|TollFre€:18m1031222|clN|.lo:t65191IN1993Ptc0252m

BEYOND BANKING !g When you bonk with us, you contribute towotds o b€tter society'



ir{. 1 ll lir-if I n ft li, 1i liH Ui

9t:fr.:r:,EFli.t
i*{'n,V' tlf iq OiTr"':: Ei r.r !1ii'r. fii
,Tr::l r.,,".u iriir...l ..;; rn.

Oill l$"\?li$&flafir.ir ei:i -Slirtr :ja::

lndia

{tum


